SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34525/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2022 in WP No. 39402/2012 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

HAL EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.11084/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11085/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, re-list on 03.03.2023 with SLP(C) Diary No. 34476/2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)