## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34476/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022 in WA No. 69/2013 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana At Hyderabad)

HAL EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CALVARY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 194899/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 194898/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

TA No. 204000/2

IA No. 204090/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34525/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 11084/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 11085/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 36836/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 32724/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 195550/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 195547/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 201355/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kv Simhadri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

## ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in the month of August, 2023.

Notices will be served by all modes, including dasti.

We clarify that the issue of notice will not bar the authorities from considering any regularization application, which stated to be pending. Any order passed would be placed on record.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)