www.ecourtsindia.com

www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4817/2023

HAL EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALVARY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4814/2023 (XII-A)

(IA)

Date: 17-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Ratika Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per office report, Ld Counsel for the petitioner neither cured the defects in affidavit of dasti service nor filed application for publication in respect of common Respondent No.1. Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to file the same.

List again on 26.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG