## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4817/2023

HAL EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CALVARY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 4814/2023 (XII-A)

IA (0) NO. 4014/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 04-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Ms. Ratika Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Ritwik Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application seeking substitution of authorized representative of petitioner society( Common sole petitioner in these matters)

Application is hereby allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar